

Sauler

Format III

[Se∈ ru le 9(1)]

Proposal of fee to be forwarded to the Executive Committee under section 6(2).

Saysh) To

Executive Committee of School Name: THE ORBIS SCHOOL, MUNDHWA

Sub.: Proposal of fee structure for the academic year 2024-25 and 2025-26

Sir/Madam,

The Management of <u>THE ORBIS SCHOOL, MUNDHWA</u> vide it's resolution dt. 21st July 2023 has taken a decision to revise the fee structure for the academic years **2024-25 and 2025-26** as per details below:

Buren

1. Name of Trust or Society:

2. Name of the School:

3. UDISE No.:

4. Board type (SSC or ICSE or CBSE or Other):

5. Medium:

6. Standard from:

7. Number of Divisions:

8. Number of Students:

9. Class-wise proposed fee:

Orbis Education Society
The Orbis School, Mundhwa

27250509519

CBSE English

1st to 12th

40

1315

Part O

Sr No (1)	Class (2)	Last Year Fees (Rs.) (3)	Proposed Fees (Rs.) (4)	Difference (4-3) (Rs.) (5)	Percentage Of Fee Hike (6)	Remark (7)
	Class 1				L	
1	Class 2	Dec aration by the Management				
2	Class 3					
3	Class 4	98,000	1,12,210	14,210	14.50%	Approved
4	Class 5	1,05,840	1,21,187	15,347	14.50%	Approved
5	Class 6	1,05,840	1,21,187	15,347	14.50%	Approved
6	Class 7	1,05,840	1,21,187	15,347	14.50%	Approved
7	Class 8	1,05,840	1,21,187	15,347	14.50%	Approved
8	Class 9	1,06,400	1,21,828	15,428	14.50%	Approved
9	Class 10	1,06,400	1,21,828	15,428	14.50%	Approved
10	Class 11					
11	Class 12	Declaration by the Management				

Registered Address: 167, MG Road, Pune 411001 INDIA. Regn. No. MH/521/2010/Pune, F-26437-Pune Orbis Education Society is a Minority Institutior with Registration Number 2014/PR.KR.469/KA-5



40

1A, Orion, Arjun Mansukhani Path, Koregaon Rd., Pune - 411001, INDIA. P: +91 868686 0290 email: info.pune1@theorbisschool.com www.theorbisschool.com

Note: Item wise fee details

Sr Fee Head Class 4 (Rs) Class 5 to 8 (Rs) Class 9 & 10 (Rs) No 1 Tuition Fees 1,12,210 1,21,187 1,21,828 2 PTA Subscription 50 50 Total 1,12,260 1,21,237 1,21,878 1st week-Rs 150, 2nd week - Rs 450, 3rd week-Rs 900, 4th week-Rs 1500, 5th week-Rs 2250, 6th week-Rs 3150, 7th week-Rs 4200. Late Payment Fee** Thereafter the school may initiate the process to strike off the name of the student from the rolls. Applicable at the Time of Admissions and Readmissions Admission Fee non-refundable 9350 10095 10152 under all circumstances Caution Money[^] 50000 50000 50000 3 Deposit[^] 50000 50000 50000 Caution Money and Security Amount Refundable as per the following schedule: Tenure in school (Yrs) at the time of withdrawal/ termination Item % of refund 85 1+ to 2 80 2+ to 3 75 3+ to 4 70 4+ to 5 Caution 65 50000 Money 5+ to 6 60 6+ to 7 55 7+ to 8 50 8+ to 9 45 9+ to 10 40 0-1 85 1+ to 2 80 2+ to 3 75 3+ to 4 70 Security 4+ to 5 65 Amount 50000 5+ to 6 60 6+ to 7 55 7+ to 8 50 8+ to 9 45

Registered Address: 167, MG Road, Pune 411001 INDIA. Regn. No. MH/521/2010/Pune, F-26437-Pune Orbis Education Society is a Minority Institution with Registration Number 2014/PR.KR.469/KA-5

9+ to 10



Sauli-

** Additional Penal Interest applicable as prescribed by the Government of Maharashtra.

Fresh Admission Fee applicable to all admissions to class 11 and 12, including Orbis students as provided for in the Act.

^ Caution Money/ Security Amount are interest free - refundable only as per the refund schedule at the time of withdrawal on presenting the original receipt and shall be subject to adjustments against damages, any dues to school, its fees, transport charges/ its associates/ vendors etc.

Cheque/Flex Bounce and cash handling charges Rs. 1,000/- at each instance.

Fees for classes 1 to 8 are to be paid in advance via the mechanism decided by the school management. Currently it is via JODO FLEX or JODO pay to the school's bank by the 1st March, 1st June, 1st September and 1st December via JODO flex to the school's bank or any other digital mode. All fees are payable and due if not paid. Fees for class 11 are payable in advance in three instalments by the 1st March, 1st July, 1st October via the mechanism decided by the school management. Currently it is via JODO FLEX or JODO pay to the school's bank.

3. Fees for classes 9, 10 and 12 are payable in advance in three instalments by the 1st March, 1st June 1st September via the mechanism decided by the school management. Currently it is via JODO FLEX or JODO pay to the school's bank.

4. All fees are payable and due if not paid. All due fees if paid are non-refundable.

5. As JODO Flex is the decided mode of payment all mandates to be set up a month in advance before commencement of the academic year or immediately on taking admission.

6. CBSE registration charges (LOC) as applicable for classes 10 and 12 will be collected along with the first instalment of the fees.

CBSE registration charges (LOC) as applicable for classes 9 and 11 will be collected along with fees in the first instalment.

8. Lab charges Rs 1,150 per subject as applicable for classes 11 and class 12 will be collected along with fees in the first instalment.

Charges for Competitive Exams and/or contributions for Social Drives and/or charges for costumes yetc. for showcase or inter school events, Board Examination fees, may be charged over and above the fees if approved by the EPTA.

Principal

On behalf of Orbis Education Society School Name: The Orbis School, Mundhwa Yours faithfully

Secretary,

School Name: The Orbis School, Keshav nagar, Trust Name: Orbis Education Society,

Date: 21st July 2023

Registered Address: 167, MG Road, Pune 411001 INDIA. Regn. No. MH/521/2010/Pune, F-26437-Pune Orbis Education Society is a Minority Institution with Registration Number 2014/PR.KR.469/KA-5